900253958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Security Interest In Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (4157/0311)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		104/29/2013	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dex Media, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Winstead Drive
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3188030	DEX PLUS	
Registration Number:	3106375	DEX SABE	
Registration Number:	3080740	DEX WEB CLICKS	
Registration Number:	3096708	DEX WEB CLICKS PLUS	
Registration Number:	3096707	DEX WEB CLICKS PREMIUM	
Registration Number:	3077732	DEX WEB CLICKS STANDARD	
Registration Number:	3531694	DEXKNOWS.COM	
Registration Number:	3019764	DEXONLINE.COM	
Registration Number:	3106376	EL QUE SE USA	
Registration Number:	1890221	"IT'S WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU FINISH A GOODB	
Registration Number:	2475207	ON-THE-GO	
Registration Number:	3490066	POWERED BY DEX	
Registration Number:	3627623	POWERED BY DEX	

Registration Number:	1802892	THE DIRECTORY SOURCE
Registration Number:	3413031	TU VIDA NUEVA
Registration Number:	3555552	YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3562776	YOUR BUSINESS ONLINE
Registration Number:	3545521	
Registration Number:	2429906	
Registration Number:	3268025	DEX
Registration Number:	3048735	DEX
Registration Number:	3560019	DEX
Registration Number:	3560017	DEX
Registration Number:	3467731	DEX
Registration Number:	2561784	DEX
Registration Number:	3466560	DEX
Registration Number:	3023021	DEX KNOWS
Registration Number:	3540936	DEX KNOWS
Registration Number:	3134036	DEX MEDIA
Registration Number:	3062590	DEX MEDIA
Serial Number:	77900534	DEX ONE
Serial Number:	77714359	
Serial Number:	77693837	DEX
Serial Number:	77666228	DEX
Serial Number:	77693831	DEX KNOWS
Serial Number:	77686314	DEX KNOWS
Serial Number:	77795894	DEX NET
Serial Number:	77900538	DEX ONE
Serial Number:	77900536	DEX ONE
Serial Number:	77900535	DEX ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3605
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Genevieve Dorment
Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

	509265/1706		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull		
Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/		
Date:	04/30/2013		
Total Attachments: 6 source=9 - TM release JPM to DMI 4157 0311- Executed#page1.tif source=9 - TM release JPM to DMI 4157 0311- Executed#page2.tif source=9 - TM release JPM to DMI 4157 0311- Executed#page3.tif source=9 - TM release JPM to DMI 4157 0311- Executed#page4.tif source=9 - TM release JPM to DMI 4157 0311- Executed#page5.tif source=9 - TM release JPM to DMI 4157 0311- Executed#page6.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and among Dex Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1001 Winstead Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513 (the "Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, located at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252 (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Lenders and Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Shared Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2010 (as amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of January 29, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, to and under the Collateral (including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto), in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2010 at Reel 4157, Frame 0311.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without recourse and without representation and warranty, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

* * * * *

24675625.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

	RGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,
As Col	lateral Agent
By:	Aul R. Bayla
Name:	Noil B. Boylan
Title:	Managing Director
Acknow	ledged and Accepted:
DEX M As Grai	EDIA, INC., ntor
By:	
Name:	
Tiale.	

[Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel 4157, Frame 0311]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

As Col	lateral Agent
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	ALVARIA MARIA MARI

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

DEX MEDIA, INC.,
As Grantor
By:

Name: Mark W. Mianik

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel,

Chief Administrative Officer, and

Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner of Record	Mark	Jurisdiction	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Registered Date
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX ONE	US	77/900534 12/23/2009	5
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX PLUS	US	78/519669 11/18/2004	3188030 12/19/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX SABE (DEX KNOWS)	US	78/612546 4/20/2005	3106375 6/20/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX WEB CLICKS	US	78/475902 8/30/2004	3080740 4/11/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX WEB CLICKS PLUS	US	78/475887 8/30/2004	3096708 5/23/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX WEB CLICKS PREMIUM	US	78/475889 8/30/2004	3096707 5/23/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX WEB CLICKS STANDARD	US	78/475896 8/30/2004	3077732 4/4/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEXKNOWS.COM	US	77/123007 3/6/2007	3531694 11/11/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	DEXONLINE.COM	US	78/365506 2/10/2004	3019764 11/29/2005
Dex Media, Inc.	EL QUE SE USA (THE 1 THAT GETS USED)	US	78/612549 4/20/2005	3106376 6/20/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	IT'S WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU FINISH A GOOD BOOK	US	74/534562 6/07/1994	1890221 4/18/1995
Dex Media, Inc.	ON-THE-GO	US	75/862451 12/02/1999	2475207 08/07/2001
Dex Media, Inc.	POWERED BY DEX	US	77/975699 5/11/2007	3490066 8/19/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	POWERED BY DEX	US	77/178412 5/11/2007	3627623 5/25/2009
Dex Media, Inc.	THE DIRECTORY SOURCE	US	74/149099 3/11/1991	1802892 11/02/1993
Dex Media, Inc.	TU VIDA NUEVA (YOUR NEW LIFE)	US	78/784619 1/23/2008	3413031 4/15/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	YOUR BUSINESS	US	77/378240 1/23/2008	3555552 12/30/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	YOUR BUSINESS ONLINE	US	77/378244 1/23/2008	3562776 1/13/2009
Dex Media, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	US	77/714359	

24675625.3 **TRAI**

Owner of Record	Mark	Jurisdiction	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Registered Date
			4/15/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	US	77/332842 11/19/2007	3545521 12/9/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	US	75/931123 2/29/2000	2429906 2/20/2001
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	78/898838 6/02/2006	3268025 7/24/2007
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	78/365550 2/10/2004	3048735 1/24/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	77/693837 3/18/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	77/405266 2/25/2008	3560019 1/13/2009
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	77/404912 2/25/2008	3560017 1/13/2009
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	77/365588 1/07/2008	3467731 7/15/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	76/292825 7/31/2001	2561784 4/16/2002
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX & DESIGN	US	77/323487 11/07/2007	3466560 7/25/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX (STYLIZED)	US	77/666228 2/09/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX KNOWS	US	78/365585 2/10/2004	3023021 12/06/2005
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX KNOWS	US	77/693831 03/18/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX KNOWS	US	77/686314 03/09/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX KNOWS	US	77/123002 03/06/2007	3540936 12/02/2008
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX MEDIA	US	78/475866 8/30/2004	3134036 8/22/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX MEDIA	US	78/475840 08/30/2004	3062590 8/28/2006
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX NET	US	77/795894 08/03/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX ONE	US	77/900538 12/23/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX ONE	US	77/900536 12/23/2009	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX ONE	US	77900535	

24675625.3

Owner of Record	Mark	Jurisdiction	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Registered Date
			12/22/2000	

24675625.3

RECORDED: 04/30/2013